(8), ten (10) hours, or twelve (12) hours.   

SECTION 15.2   Accrual of Vacation.  An employee shall be eligible for vacation and vacation 
pay on the following basis: 

(A) An employee who actually works (or is unable to work due to a work-related 
injury/illness) at least one thousand two hundred fifty (1250) hours during the 
employee's anniversary year shall earn and accrue vacation and vacation pay upon 
the employee's anniversary date, and not before and therefore there is no proration 
for a fractional year of service. 

(B) Vacation and vacation pay shall first accrue following continuous employment